

Scholarship Program Seniors Who Graduate in 2024 & 2025

Sherry Cervi Foundation, Inc. is proud to award 2024 & 2025 graduating high school seniors the opportunity to apply for a scholarship for numerous scholarship awards, ranging from \$500 to \$5,000 be used at the college, university, junior or community college, or trade school of his/her choice. Below you'll find the rules as well as the application for the 2025 Sherry Cervi Youth Championship Scholarship(s).

- Applicant must have competed in a minimum of one (1) SCYC race in 2024 or 2025.
- Applicant must have competed in the senior division and graduated from high school in 2024 or 2025.
- Applicant must include one (1) letter of recommendation from a teacher, coach, principal, and/or counselor highlighting why applicant deserves this honor.
- Applicant should submit a one-page essay that explains why you feel you are a candidate deserving of this scholarship, along with your past accomplishments, goals for the future, and how this money will benefit you in your college career. The essay should be typed, single-spaced, 12-point font with 1-inch margins.
- Applicant must be enrolled in a college, university, junior college, community college, or trade school and provide enrollment verification for the fall 2025 semester. This must be the student's first or second actual year of college; this does not exclude an applicant with dual-credit college hours earned while in high school as long as he/she has not previously attended on-campus classes.

Applicant Evaluation Criteria

Applicants will be evaluated based on the following categories.

Financial Need: 20% Extracurricular Activities/Community Involvement: 20% Academic Performance: 20% Neatness of Application: 20% Essay Content: 20%

Applications must be fully completed to be considered; incomplete applications will not be reviewed. Your completed application, essay, letter of recommendation, and college enrollment verification should be delivered to the SCYC Race office in AZ, OH, MN or mailed to:

Sherry Cervi Foundation, Inc. 311 Tuggle Road Lipan, Texas 76462



Scholarship Application For 2024 & 2025 Graduating Seniors

APPLICANT INFORMATION

1.	Applicant			
	First	Middle	Last	
2.	Home Address			
	Street, Rural Rt., or Box #		City, State, ZIP	
3.	Birthdate			
	Month/Day/ Year			
4.	Name of High School			
5.	High School Address			
	Street, Rural Rt., or	Box #	City, State, ZIP	
6.	Applicant's Phone Number ()			
7.	Applicant's Email Address			
8.	List any school activities, honors, club memberships, offices held, and/or extracurricular involvement (Attach an additional page if needed.)			
	List all Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Barrel Races you have attended, including years.			

10. List any work you do and/or community involvement.

11.	How do you plan to pay for your college tuition? Check any or all that app Student Loans Parent/Grandparent Assistance Savings Scholarships Other Other	ly.		
12.	2. What is your academic class ranking?			
13.	How many students are/were in your graduating class?			
14.	. What is your cumulative 4-year high-school GPA?			
15. Have you been accepted to a college, university, junior or community college, or trade scho 2023?				
16.	If you have been accepted, what school will you attend?			
SIGNA	TURES (required for application to be processed)			
Applica	ant's Signature: D	ate:		
Parent	/Guardian's Signature: D	ate:		

Sherry Cervi Youth Championships is a Non-profit Organization.

By signing this document and/or making entry as a participant, I hereby understand that I, as a participant (or parent/guardian of a participant) agree to hold harmless Sherry Cervi, Sherry Cervi Foundation, Inc., Sherry Cervi Youth Championships and the its agents, management, contractors, and employees from any expense, cause of action, damage, or claim of damage (including legal fees) of any kind whatsoever, which I might assert as a result of my (or my child's) injury, death, or claim.

AGE CERTIFICATION – By the appearance of my signature as indicated above, I certify that I am 18 years of age or older, or that I am the parent or legal guardian of the participant/entrant who is under the age of 18. Sherry Cervi Foundation, Inc. will add your email address to our mailing list and that of our national sponsors. If you wish to opt-out, you may do so using the link contained in the communication in question or by contacting us with your name and email address.